
PEOPLE’S DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF ALGERIA 

MINISTRY OF NATIONAL DEFENCE 

OPEN NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL CALL FOR TENDER 

n°007/EPIC-ERIS/2024 

The Ministry for National Defense launches an Open National and International Call for Tender, in the favor of: 

EPIC-Establishment of Industrial Realizations of Seriana, in the aim of: ACQUISITION OF PRODUCTION 
EQUIPMENTS (INCLUDING A BATCH OF SPARE PARTS AND TECHNOLOGICAL DOCUMENTATIONS) AND 
TECHNICAL SUPPORT FOR INSTALLATION, STARTUP AND TRAINING ON SITE. 
The companies interested by this call for tender can go to the address hereafter: 

ESTABLISHMENT OF INDUSTRIAL REALIZATIONS OF SERIANA 
Chahid NASRAOUI AMMAR, says « AMMAR EL-RAFFEL » 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION OF THE SPECIFICATION BOOKS 
SERIANA  - BATNA - ALGERIA 

To withdraw the book of specifications at August 04th, 2024, against payment of the sum of 5 000.00 DA (Five 
thousand Algerian Dinar), for the companies of Algerian right and the equivalent in currencies, for the foreign 
companies, to the account n° 002 00054 540 546 133 560 SWIFT: BEXADZAL054, opened at the External 
Algerian Bank. 
The person delegated for the withdrawal of the book of specifications must be equipping with: 

- One (01) copy of a valid identity card; 

- One (01) letter of accreditation, delivered by the candidate tenderer; 

- One (01) copy of the register of trade of the company endowed of electronic code; 

- An original copy of the approval of payment of the due sum, and the form of exchange the 

currencies for the foreign companies. 

The offers including the documents required in the book of specifications will have to be divided into three (03) 
parties:  

- A folder of candidacy including the requested documents by the book of specifications; 

- A technical offer including the requested documents by the book of specifications; 

- A financial offer including the requested documents by the book of specifications. 

The folder of candidacy is inserted in an anonymous envelope separated of the one of the technical and 
financial offers and including on the outside the mention " Folder candidacy - Open national and international 
call for tender n°007/EPIC-ERIS/2024, acquisition of production equipments (including a batch of spare parts 
and technological documentations) and technical support for installation, startup and training on site ".     
The technical and financial offers are inserted in separated two envelopes, anonymous and closed, indicating 
on the outside of each, respectively mentions: " Technical offer – don’t open - Open national and international 
call for tender  n°007/EPIC-ERIS/2024, acquisition of production equipments (including a batch of spare parts 
and technological documentations) and technical support for installation, startup and training on site " and " 
Financial Offer - don’t open - Open national and international call for tender  n°007/EPIC-ERIS/2024, 
acquisition of production equipments (including a batch of spare parts and technological documentations) and 
technical support for installation, startup and training on site "     
Envelopes containing the folder of candidacy, the technical and financial offers, must arrive in a fold closed 
below to the address: 

ESTABLISHMENT OF INDUSTRIAL REALIZATIONS OF SERIANA 
Chahid NASRAOUI AMMAR, says « AMMAR EL-RAFFEL » 

COMMISSION OF RECEIPT OF SUBMISSIVENESS AND OPENING OF CANDIDACY FOLDS 
POST BOX N° 07, SERIANA 05025 BATNA - ALGERIA. 

The outside envelope must be strictly anonymous and should only include the mention: 

«SUBMISSION» DON’T OPEN 

OPEN NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL CALL FOR TENDER 

N°007/EPIC-ERIS/2024 

The offers must arrive before the date and the hour of fold opening fixed in the book of specifications or 
deposed the day of the sitting of fold opening, which is October 03rd, 2024 at 09h30mn. 
Dates of opening of folds of candidacies and the technical offers are fixed on the put back invitation together 
with the book specifications. 
The tenderers will remain committed by their offers for duration of time of 120 days. 


